INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
 100 Watt, Serial-Input
Electronic Load
Low Compliance Version
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
Features
DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    •    Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    •      Email: sales@datel.com    •   Internet: www.datel.com

1 0 0  W a t t  S e r i a l - I n p u t  E l e c t r o n i c  L o a d s
   Part Number Structure
2
   Temperature Derating
   Mechanical Specifications
DTL5A-LC
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
Note:
The DTL5A-LC electronic load packaging has been designed to allow for use
with external heatsinking for high wattage applications.  The DTL5A-LC can
dissipate up to 100 Watts with external cooling (heatsink or fan) observing the
base plate temperature requirements above. The loads are capable of
dissipating 5 Watts at room temperature without any external cooling.
The devices can also be connected in parallel for additional loading capability.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide   ➀
DTL 5 A
Prefix:
DTL = DATEL product
Voltage Range/Current:
5 = 2.5 to 50V, 0 to 2A
LC-
LC = Low Compliance:
Voltage Range of 0.6 to 50V
DTL5A-LC model only
A-Series
High Reliability
100
80
60
40
20
0 10010 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Load
Capacity
in Watts
Base Plate Temperature in °C
The warranty period is one year
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
9
10
11
BOTTOM VIEW
(Label/pin side)
Output
I/O Connections
  Pin Function Pin Function
1 Fault 8 - Load Input
2 Ground 9 - Load Input
3 +5 Volts Supply 10 + Load Input
4 Latch Data (LD) 11 + Load Input
5 Serial Data In (SDI)
6 Clock (CLK)
7 Control Strobe (CS)
Metal Shell
B